GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2660
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2013

SITUATION OF ECONOMY
Gawali Patil Smt. Bhavana Pundlikrao ;Nagorao Shri Dudhgaonkar Ganeshrao

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether a meeting of the Planning Commission was held to assess the situation of the economy in the backdrop of economic
recession and drought like condition in the country;and

(b) if so, the details thereof and its outcome ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS & PLANNING (SHRIRAJEEV SHUKLA)

(@) & (b) Planning Commission has not held any specific meeting to assess the National Economy in the backdrop of economic
recession and drought like condition in the country in the recent past. However, meetings of the Full Planning Commission and
National Development Council held on 15th September 2012 and 27th December 2012 respectively, considered the draft 12th Five
Year Plan Document, which provides the assessment of Economic Situation also.
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